RESOLUTION NO. 165

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF KIRKLAND:

SECTION I, That it is the intention of the Town Council

to order the improvement of:-

" Seventh Avenue West from Market Street to Fourth Street West."

By putting in a four inch water main and such other work as may be necessary thereto, in accordance with the plans and specifications of the Engineer in the employ of the Town of Kirkland.

SECTION 2, That all persons desiring to object thereto are hereby notified to appear and present such objections at a meeting of the Town Council to be held in the Council Chambers of the Town of Kirkland at 8 o'clock P.M. on the 15th day of December, 1930, which time and place is hereby fixed for hearing all matters relating to said improvement, and all objections thereto, and for determining the method of payment of said improvement.

SECTION 3, That the Engineer in the employ of the Town of Kirkland, shall in the manner provided by law, submit to the Town Council, at or prior to said date, all data and information required by law to be submitted.

SECTION 4, That the cost and expense of said improvement shall be borne and assessed against the property liable therefor as provided by later than the property liable there.

Passed the Town Council this Eth day of November, 1930

Attest.

Mayor

Town Clerk